506502402 02/12/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6549177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VINCENT C. MARTLING	05/26/2004
ZHENHUA XIAO	05/26/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWER SYSTEMS MANUFACTURING, LLC	
Street Address:	1440 WEST INDIANTOWN ROAD, SUITE 200	
City:	JUPITER	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33458	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10857713

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (913) 647-9050

Email:cdawson@hoveywilliams.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER W. DAWSONAddress Line 1:10801 MASTIN BLVD SUITE 1000Address Line 4:OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. DAWSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher W. Dawson/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=J000151 Assignment to PSM#page1.tif

PATENT 506502402 REEL: 055241 FRAME: 0248

### ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Vincent C. Martling Residence Address: 10296 Sandy Run Road City, State, Zip: Jupiter, Florida 33478

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Zhenhua Xiao Residence Address: 195 Lone Pine Drive

City, State, Zip: Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

ASSIGNEE: POWER SYSTEMS MANUFACTURING, LLC

Address: 1440 West Indiantown Road, Suite 200

City, State, Zip: Jupiter, Florida 33458

TITLE OF INVENTION:

Combustion Liner Having Improved Cooling and

Sealing

United States Patent Application Serial Number: To Be Assigned

The Assignors are the owners of the above-referenced invention and owners of the above-referenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, and administrators, all of the Assignors' rights, title, and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors also assigns all of their rights, title, and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest, or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignors.

5-26-04

Vincent C. Martling

Zhenhua Xiao

**PATENT** REEL: 055241 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 02/12/2021